PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TULSA WINCH, INC.	05/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.
Street Address:	501 Silverside Road, Suite 5
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19809

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7097155	
Patent Number:	7219879	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1870

Email: lbryer@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NPA 070193:753

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lanning G. Bryer

Total Attachments: 6

500895666

source=Patent Assignment TULSA WINCH, INC#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment TULSA WINCH, INC#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment TULSA WINCH, INC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022868 FRAME: 0756 7097155

CH \$80.00

source=Patent Assignment TULSA WINCH, INC#page4.tif source=Patent Assignment TULSA WINCH, INC#page5.tif source=Patent Assignment TULSA WINCH, INC#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **TULSA WINCH, INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 11135 South James Avenue, Jenks, Oklahoma 74037, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the Patent[s] in the United States of America:

(Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, **DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 501 Silverside Road, Suite 5, Wilmington, Delaware 19809, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent[s],

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent[s] including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document and affixed its corporate seal this 12 day of μ

TULSA WINCH, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

Attest:

Attest:

[Title]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document and affixed its corporate seal this 26 day of 16

DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

/ /(~/

[Title]

(See over for Notarial Acknowledgment)

REEL: 022868 FRAME: 0758

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]

STATE OF OKLOHOM] SS:

COUNTY OF]

On this 12th day of many 2009, before me personally appeared micheal watz, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the Nice President Salas Materia, of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he/she knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order.



Hotary Public

ASSIGNOR

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Delaware i ss: STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this $70^{\pm 11}$ day of MHV 2004, before me personally appeared HMV 1 MRD , to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the FREGINGOVI of the corporation described in the and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he/she knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order.

PAMELA MARIE BIORDI

NOTAL - RUC

STATE OF DELP MIRE My commission expires May 9, 2013

ASSIGNEE

SCHEDULE

Patent No. 7097155

Patent No. 7219879

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP
26 West 61st Street
At Lincoln Center
New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent(s):

Patent No. 7097155

DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.

By Ann ANN PA4/1104NT 1MAI EU, 2889 (Date of Signing)

[Corporate Seal]

Address: 501 Silverside Road, Suite 5, Wilmington, Delaware 19809,

United States of America.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP 26 West 61st Street At Lincoln Center New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent(s):

Patent No. 7219879

DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.

Title] MAN 76, 7869

[Title] (Date of Signing)

[Corporate Seal]

Address: 501 Silverside Road, Suite 5, Wilmington, Delaware 19809,

United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 022868 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 06/25/2009